

November 4, 2019

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code: 532926 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Scrip Code: JYOTHYLAB

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure in 'Form C' received from Sahyadri Agencies Limited, Promoter of the Company containing particulars of trading under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of Securities of the Company.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Jyothy Labs Limited (Formerly known as Jyothy Laboratories Limited)

Shreyas Trivedi Head- Legal & Company Secretary



Encl: as above

(Formerly known as Jyothy Laboratories Limited) CIN: L24240MH1992PLC128651 'Ujala House', Ramkrishna Mandir Road, Kondivita, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059. Tel: +91 022-6689 2800 | Fax: +91 022-6689 2805

info@jyothy.com | www.jyothylabs.com

Jyothy Labs Limited

SAHYADRI ÅGENCIES LIMITED

November 4, 2019

To, *The Compliance officer*, *Jyothy Labs Limited*, *(Formerly known as Jyothy Laboratories Limited) Mumbai*.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to the Captioned subject and pursuant to your trading approval dated October 31, 2019, please note that we have sold 1,55,00,000 Equity Shares of the Company aggregating to 4.22% of the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company.

We are also enclosing herewith disclosure in Form-C of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SAHYADRI AGENCIES LIMITED

MM

Ramachandran Panjan Moothedath Director (DIN – 00553406)



Encl: as above

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

 Name of the company:
 Jyothy Labs Limited (Formerly known as Jyothy Laboratories Limited)

 ISIN of the company:
 INE668F01031

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promot ers/ KMP / Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities he acquisition/d					acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
		security	holding	Type of security (For eg. - Shares, Warrant s, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No.		ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge /	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	То		
Name: Sahyadri Agencies Limited PAN: AAICS5338J CIN: U51109KL2003PLC016287 Address:- XIX Room No 129 III Floor Geethanjali Apartments Ring Road Nort Guruvayoor Thrissur Kerala 680101 Contact No:- 0488-5238621	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	No. of shares:- 3,00,00,000 % of holding:- 8.17%	Equity Shares	1,55,00,0 00	268,80,37,598.10	Sale	Equity Shares	No. of holding:- 1,45,00,000 % of holding:- 3.95%	November 1, 2019	November 1, 2019	November 4, 2019	On Market

Ammeria

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. \int

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.



Date: November 4, 2019

Place: Mumbai